$2.2bn Open/Evergreen Funds 0.8%0% / 100%Net Asset Value

Real Estate $1.4bn
Drawdown Funds

REITs

Long-dated & Illiquid

Permanent Capital

1.1%
61% / 39%

0% / 100%

Deployed Capital at Cost

Net Asset Value

42%

58%

Private Equity $6.4bn Drawdown Funds Long-dated & Illiquid 1.7%97% / 3%Deployed Capital at Cost100%

Advisory &
Distribution

$1.8bn
Advisory

Distribution Partnerships

Periodic/Limited liquidity

Long-dated & Illiquid

0.4%
29% / 71%

100% / 0%

Net Asset Value

Based on Underlying Fund

32%

68%

Note: Currency Exposure Hard / Soft (%) reflects the percentage of FEAUM exposed to each classification of currency. Soft currency exposures include vehicles which are either denominated in a soft (i.e. local)
currency or have management fee exposure through the underlying investments where fees are charged on net asset value. Effective Management Fee Rate reflects the management fee revenue divided by the
average FEAUM for the past 12 months. Real Estate Effective Mgmt. Fee Rate includes the proforma impact of 100% of VBI which is effective at Patria’s 50% ownership level. Private Equity effective management fee
rate is temporarily impacted by fee holiday terms for our latest vintage flagship fund.

Total $19.9bn 69% / 31% 1.2%

Periodic/Limited liquidity100%

15

Total AUM Roll Forward

Three Months Ended
March 31, 2023 ($mn)

Private Equity Infrastructure Credit Public Equities Real Estate
Advisory &
Distribution

Total

AUM 4Q22 10,909 5,836 4,693 2,140 1,325 2,345 27,250

Acquisitions1 - - - - - - -

Inflows2 28 63 91 6 46 156 390

Outflows3 (44) (7) (266) (115) (25) (65) (523)

Valuation Impact (571) 58 151 79 (35) (8) (327)

FX 185 69 42 95 32 81 504

Funds Capital Variation4 86 (70) (6) - (6) - 5

AUM 1Q23 10,593 5,950 4,705 2,205 1,337 2,509 27,299

Twelve Months Ended
March 31, 2023 ($mn)

Private Equity Infrastructure Credit Public Equities Real Estate
Advisory &
Distribution

Total

AUM 1Q22 11,628 5,559 5,308 2,519 411 2,214 27,639

Acquisitions1 285 - - - 1,021 - 1,305

Inflows2 283 164 386 155 89 982 2,059

Outflows3 (93) (127) (995) (514) (68) (662) (2,459)

Valuation Impact (1,130) 535 (2) 60 (106) (20) (663)

FX (467) (185) (24) (14) (9) (5) (704)

Funds Capital Variation4 88 3 32 - (1) - 122

AUM 1Q23 10,593 5,950 4,705 2,205 1,337 2,509 27,299

See notes and definitions at end of document. Totals may not add due to rounding.

16

Total FEAUM Roll Forward

Three Months Ended
March 31, 2023 ($mn)

Private Equity Infrastructure Credit Public Equities Real Estate
Advisory &
Distribution

Total

FEAUM 4Q22 6,048 3,287 4,520 2,142 1,404 1,767 19,167

Acquisitions1 - - - - - - -

Inflows2 357 9 107 6 46 77 602

Outflows3 - (3) (117) (115) (23) (33) (292)

Valuation Impact - 6 147 79 (47) (8) 177

FX and Other 9 25 42 95 33 35 239

FEAUM 1Q23 6,414 3,323 4,698 2,207 1,413 1,837 19,894

Twelve Months Ended
March 31, 2023 ($mn)

Private Equity Infrastructure Credit Public Equities Real Estate
Advisory &
Distribution

Total

FEAUM 1Q22 5,283 3,722 5,092 2,521 452 1,923 18,992

Acquisitions1 111 - - - 888 - 998

Inflows2 1,094 91 446 155 97 280 2,163

Outflows3 (75) (485) (826) (515) (77) (272) (2,248)

Valuation Impact - 15 9 60 134 (91) 126

FX and Other 0 (19) (23) (14) (80) (2) (138)

FEAUM 1Q23 6,414 3,323 4,698 2,207 1,413 1,837 19,894

Notes: Patria’s Fee Earning AUM reflects the basis that is generating management fees in the current reporting period. Since the flagship Private Equity and Infrastructure funds generally call for management
fees semi-annually (in January and July), capital that is invested or reserved in Q1 and Q2 will begin to generate management fees in Q3, and likewise, capital invested or reserved in Q3 and Q4 will begin to